SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 15635/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2013 in MFA No. 21450/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

GIRIJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGARAJ & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv. M/s. Nuli & Nuli

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay codoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER