## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27410/2014

GIRIJA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAGARAJ & ANR (with office report)

ITEM NO.84

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Ms.Gopashree Raman, appearing on behalf of Mr.M.P. Shorawala, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 within two weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 within two weeks. Upon receiving the same, the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 is at liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Counter affidavit has yet not been filed in respect of respondent No.1. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 17.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar